






































See ICC-ES
Evaluation Report
at www.icc-es.org

ESR-1990



P-NDS04-137







































 
 

    
    
    
    

    
    

    
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

     

 
      

        

 
   410   

 
      

  

  
   170 - 360    

 



 

FL
S 

17

FL
S 

30

FL
S 

37

FLS 17

FLS 30

FLS 37



Su
pp

or
te

d 
le

ng
th

 in
 m

m
 (L

)

 

FL
S 

17

FL
S 

30

FL
S 

37

FLS 17

FLS 30

FLS 37



FL
S 

17

FL
S 

30

FL
S 

37

FLS 17

FLS 30

FLS 37



FU
S 

21
/2

FU
S 

21
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
/2

FU
S 

41
/2

.5

FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FUS 21 /2FUS 21 /2.5

FUS 41/2

FUS 41/2.5

FUS 62/2.5



FU
S 

21
/2

FU
S 

21
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
/2

FU
S 

41
/2

.5

FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FUS 21 /2
FUS 21 /2.5

FUS 41/2FUS 41/2.5

FUS 62/2.5



FU
S 

21
/2

FU
S 

21
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
/2

FU
S 

41
/2

.5

FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FUS 21 /2
FUS 21 /2.5

FUS 41/2FUS 41/2.5

FUS 62/2.5



FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
D

/2
.5

FU
S 

62
D

/2
.5

FUS 62/2.5
FUS 41D/2.5

FUS 62D/2.5



FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
D

/2
.5

FU
S 

62
D

/2
.5

FUS 62/2.5FUS 41D/2.5

FUS 62D/2.5



FU
S 

62
/2

.5

FU
S 

41
D

/2
.5

FU
S 

62
D

/2
.5

FUS 62/2.5
FUS 41D/2.5

FUS 62D/2.5



U
 4

1x
21

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
62

x2
.5

U 41x21x1.5U 41x21x2.5

U 41x41x1.5U 41x41x2.0 

U 41x41x2.5

U 41x62x2.5

U 41x21x2.0



U
 4

1x
21

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
62

x2
.5

U 41x21x1.5
U 41x21x2.5

U 41x41x1.5
U 41x41x2.0 

U 41x41x2.5

U 41x62x2.5

U 41x21x2.0



U
 4

1x
21

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
21

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x1
.5

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.0

U
 4

1x
41

x2
.5

U
 4

1x
62

x2
.5

U 41x21x1.5
U 41x21x2.5

U 41x41x1.5

U 41x41x2.0 U 41x41x2.5

U 41x62x2.5

U 41x21x2.0



FMS - 1 FMS - 3

FMS - 6 FMS - 7

FMS - 2

FMS - 8 FMS - 9

FMS - 4

FMS - 10

FMS - 5

CABLE TRUNK
CABLE TRAY

FF PIPE
FRSP C

FUS
FUF

FRSR

TRSL
USP

PIPE

FUS

FUS

WK 100/100
SF L

FAF 2 /135°

FUS

FUS
FUS

 PIPE USP

SF L

FUS

FUS FUF

SF L
FUSFUS

FUS
CABLE TRAY

FF PIPE

FCHFRSR

USP
PIPE

DUCT

FRSR

TRSL

EA II

SF L

FUS

FUS

FAF 2 /135°
FUS

WK 100/100

FUS

FUS
WK 100/100

FUS

SF LSF L

FUS

FUS
FUS

USP

USPUSP

PIPEPIPE

PIPEPIPEPIPEPIPE

FAF 2 /135°

FUS
USP

FAF 2

CABLE TRAY

FUS

SF L

FUS

USP
USP

USP
FUS

SF L

FUS

FUSUSP

WK 100/100

SF L

USP

FUS
FAF 2 /135°

FAF 2 /135°

FUS
SF L

FAF 2

FUS

FUS
PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE



WMS - 1 WMS - 2 WMS - 3

WMS - 4 WMS - 5

WMS - 8

WMS - 6

WMS - 7

FRSR

TRSL

FUSSF L

FRSR

TRSL

FUS

SF L

FUS

FAF 2/135°

FUS

CABLE TRUNK

CABLE TRAY

PIPE

SF L SF L FUS

FAF 2/135°

FAF 2/135°

PIPE

PIPE

FRSR

FUS

TRSL
SF L

FAF 2/135°

CHW PIPE FRSI

FAF 2/135°

FUS

FAF 2/135°

SF L FUS

FRSP C

FCH

FUSSF L

FF PIPE

FF PIPE

FUS

SF L

CHW PIPE

USP



SSC - 1 SSC - 3SSC - 2

SSC - 4 SSC - 6SSC - 5

SSC - 7 SSC - 8

EA II

TRSL

FCH

FF PIPE PIPE

FRSR

TRSL

EA II

DUCT

TRSL

FUS

EA II

TRSL

FUS

CABLE TRAY
CABLE TRUNK

EA II

SF L

FUS

FUS FAF 2

PIPE
FRSR

CABLE TRAY

SF L

CABLE TRAY

FAF 2

CABLE TRAY

CABLE TRAY

FUS

SF L

FUS

DUCT

FUS FAF 2

FUS

SF L

FUS

FUS

USP
FRSI

WK 100/100

CHW PIPECHW PIPE



SSS-1

SSS-3

SSS-2

SSS-4

SSS-5

I-BEAM

TRSL

FUS

TKL

DUCT

TRSL

I-BEAM

TKL

PIPE

FRSR

I-BEAMI-BEAM

TKL

TRSL

FUS

CABLE TRAY'S
FCH

FF PIPE

TRSL

FUS

FUS

TKR

I-BEAM

TRSLDUCT

FUS

TKR



FUS

SF L

FUS

FUS

FUS

CHW PIPE CHW PIPE

CABLE TRUNK'S
CABLE TRAY'S

FF PIPE FF PIPEPIPE

FCH
TRSL

FRSR
FRSP C

WK 100/100

FAF 4

DUCT

SF L

FUS

USP

FRSI









FFPS

FFPK

PIPE

WALL

FUS

DUCT

FUF 180° R/L

SF L

FUS
FUF 180° R/L

WALL



FUS

TRSL

TRSL

TRSL

TRSL

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS

PIPE

PIPE

CABLE TRAY

CABLE TRUNK



FUS

PIPE

FFPS

FFPK

FUS



FUS 41

GUSSET PLATE

FFF 4T

FUS 41

FUS 62 D

FUS 41

FUS 62 D

FUS 62 D

FUS 41 FUS 62 D

FUS 62 D

FUS 41

WK 100/100

FUS 62 D

FUS 62 D

FFF 4T

FUS 62 D

GUSSET PLATE

FUS 62 D



FUS

FUS

WK 100/100

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS

FUS






